48
48-1
48-2
Cone Clamping Elements RLK 136 TC
Premium quality for high centering accuracy
Can be assembled multiple times
Features
• Centrestheshafttothehub.Doubleslotfor
highcenteringaccuracy.
• Canbeassembledmultipletimes
• Highesttransmissibletorque
• Shortaxialwidth
• Noaxialdisplacementbetweenhub
andshaftduringclampingproceduredue
tofixedbackstoppoint
• Highestmachiningquality
• Transmissibletorqueof6700Nmupto
994500Nm
• Forshaftdiametersbetween
70mmand600mm
Application example
Backlashfreeattachmentofabeltdrumtothe
driveshaftofaconveyorbeltwithanCone
ClampingElementRLK136TC.TheConeClam-
ping Element centres thebelt drumon the
driveshaft.Asnoaxialshiftoccursduringthe
clampingprocess,theaxialpositionofthebelt
druminrelationtothedriveshaftremainsun-
changed.
Simultaneous transmission of torque
and axial force
The transmissible torquesMwhich are shown
inthetablesapplyforaxialforcesF=0kNand
conversely,theindicatedaxialforcesFapplyto
torquesM=0Nm.Iftorqueandaxialforceareto
betransmittedsimultaneously,thetransmissible
torque and the transmissible axial force are
reduced.Pleaserefertothetechnicalpointson
pages74and75.
Example for ordering
ConeClampingElementRLK136TCforshaftdia-
meterd=100mm:
• RLK136TC,size100x150
Articlenumber4204-100601-TC0000
Surfaces
Average surface roughness at the contact
surfacesbetween the shaft and thehubbore:
Rz =10…25µm.
Materials
Thefollowingapplytotheshaftandthehub:
• E-module≥170kN/mm2
Installation
Please request our installation and operating
instructionsforConeClampingElementsRLK136
TC.
Thetransmissibletorquesoraxialforceslistedon
thefollowingpagearesubjecttothefollowing
tolerances,surfacecharacteristicsandmaterialre-
quirements.Pleasecontactusinthecaseofde-
viations.
Tolerances
• h8forshaftdiameterd
• H8forhubboreD
Transmissible torques and axial forces
49
ø
K m
in
Nmin
ø
d h
8
ø
D
H
8
ø
d
ø
D
1
L2
L3
B
L1
ø
D
49-249-1
70 110 119 61 37 43 57 230 67 177 54 150 47 6700 190 198 126 83 12 M10 30 2,5 4204-070601-TC0000
75 115 124 61 37 43 57 231 66 180 54 154 47 7200 190 185 121 83 12 M10 30 2,6 4204-075601-TC0000
90 130 139 61 37 43 57 257 69 203 56 174 48 10100 220 179 124 83 14 M10 30 3,0 4204-090601-TC0000
100 150 159 68,5 40 46 64 320 83 248 65 209 55 16500 330 219 146 144 14 M12 40 4,7 4204-100601-TC0000
110 160 169 68,5 40 46 64 321 81 254 64 218 55 18000 330 200 137 144 14 M12 40 5,1 4204-110601-TC0000
120 170 179 68,5 40 46 64 350 85 276 67 235 57 22500 380 209 148 144 16 M12 40 5,4 4204-120601-TC0000
130 185 194 81,5 48 55 75 405 103 312 80 262 68 33500 520 220 155 229 16 M14 40 7,5 4204-130601-TC0000
140 195 204 81,5 48 55 75 406 101 318 79 271 67 36000 520 204 147 229 16 M14 40 8,8 4204-140601-TC0000
150 205 214 81,5 48 55 75 438 107 342 83 289 69 43500 580 215 157 229 18 M14 40 8,6 4204-150601-TC0000
160 215 224 81,5 48 55 75 439 104 348 82 298 69 46500 580 201 150 229 18 M14 40 8,9 4204-160601-TC0000
170 230 239 99 64 71 93 492 130 380 102 320 87 67500 800 194 144 354 18 M16 50 12,7 4204-170601-TC0000
180 240 249 99 64 71 93 493 128 386 101 329 87 71500 800 184 138 354 18 M16 50 13,3 4204-180601-TC0000
190 250 259 99 64 71 93 528 134 411 105 348 89 84000 880 193 147 354 20 M16 50 13,9 4204-190601-TC0000
200 260 269 99 64 71 93 529 132 417 104 357 89 88500 880 184 141 354 20 M16 50 14,6 4204-200601-TC0000
220 285 294 102 66 74 96 532 128 432 103 377 89 97000 880 162 125 354 20 M16 50 17,8 4204-220601-TC0000
240 305 314 102 66 74 96 595 139 478 110 413 93 127000 1050 178 140 354 24 M16 50 19,2 4204-240601-TC0000
260 325 334 102 66 74 96 628 142 508 112 440 95 149500 1150 178 143 354 26 M16 50 19,5 4204-260601-TC0000
280 355 364 120 77 87 112 656 153 535 122 468 106 181000 1300 159 126 492 24 M18 60 19,7 4204-280601-TC0000
300 375 384 120 77 87 112 692 157 566 125 496 108 210000 1400 161 129 492 26 M18 60 30,6 4204-300601-TC0000
320 405 414 130 84 94 122 749 170 613 136 536 117 265500 1650 164 130 692 24 M20 60 42,7 4204-320601-TC0000
340 425 434 130 84 94 122 819 183 664 144 576 122 329000 1950 180 144 692 28 M20 60 44,9 4204-340601-TC0000
360 445 454 141 91 101 133 841 190 684 151 595 129 373000 2050 168 136 692 30 M20 60 52,4 4204-360601-TC0000
380 465 474 141 91 101 133 877 194 715 154 623 131 420000 2200 170 139 692 32 M20 60 54,0 4204-380601-TC0000
400 485 494 141 90 101 133 915 198 748 156 652 132 469500 2350 174 143 692 34 M20 60 56,2 4204-400601-TC0000
420 505 514 141 90 101 133 924 195 763 155 670 132 493000 2350 165 138 692 34 M20 60 59,2 4204-420601-TC0000
440 525 534 155 103 115 147 931 205 773 165 682 143 547000 2500 146 122 692 36 M20 60 70,6 4204-440601-TC0000
460 545 554 155 103 115 147 966 208 803 168 709 144 603500 2600 147 125 692 38 M20 60 71,2 4204-460601-TC0000
480 565 574 155 103 115 147 977 206 819 167 728 144 630000 2600 141 120 692 38 M20 60 75,1 4204-480601-TC0000
500 585 594 160 107 120 152 1003 212 843 172 750 149 691000 2800 137 118 692 40 M20 60 79,9 4204-500601-TC0000
520 605 614 160 107 120 152 1015 210 859 171 769 148 718500 2800 132 114 692 40 M20 60 80,5 4204-520601-TC0000
540 625 634 160 107 120 152 1049 213 889 173 795 150 783500 2900 134 116 692 42 M20 60 82,8 4204-540601-TC0000
560 645 654 160 107 120 152 1082 216 918 176 822 152 851000 3000 135 117 692 44 M20 60 85,7 4204-560601-TC0000
580 665 674 160 107 120 152 1115 220 947 178 848 153 921500 3200 136 119 692 46 M20 60 89,0 4204-580601-TC0000
600 685 694 160 107 120 152 1147 223 976 180 874 155 994500 3300 137 120 692 48 M20 60 91,3 4204-600601-TC0000
Cone Clamping Elements RLK 136 TC
Premium quality for high centering accuracy
Can be assembled multiple times
Dimensions TechnicalData Articlenumber
YieldstrengthRe
ofthehubmaterial[N/mm2]
Transmissible
torqueor
axialforce
Contact
pressureat
Clampingscrews Weight
Tightening Num- Size Length
Size 200 320 500 Shaft Hub torque ber
d D D1 B L1 L2 L3 Kmin Nmin Kmin Nmin Kmin Nmin M F PW PN MS
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm Nm kN N/mm2 N/mm2 Nm mm kg